Intent to Award
2010/11 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
BLM - Law Enforcement Projects

Amount
Applicant Division Base Less Base | Proportional | Additional |Total Project
# Applicant Project Title Project Number| Request | Recommend | Award Award Award Percent| Award Award Balance
$1,560,000
1 BLM - Arcata Field Office Law Enforcement G10-01-02-L01 $28,889 $28,889| $10,000 $18,889 96.73354179 $18,272 $28,272| $1,531,728
2 BLM - Bakersfield Field Office Law Enforcement G10-01-03-L01 $57,877 $57,877| $10,000 $47,877 96.73354179 $46,313 $56,313| $1,475,415
3 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Law Enforcement G10-01-04-L01 $280,000 $280,000{ $10,000 $270,000 96.73354179 $261,181 $271,181| $1,204,234
4 BLM - Bishop Field Office Law Enforcement G10-01-05-L01 $28,889 $28,889, $10,000 $18,889 96.73354179 $18,272 $28,272| $1,175,962
5 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Law Enforcement - Eagle G10-01-08-L01 $28,889 $28,889| $10,000 $18,889 96.73354179 $18,272 $28,272| $1,147,690
Lake Field Office FY11
6 BLM - El Centro Field Office Law Enforcement G10-01-09-L01 $433,325 $433,325| $10,000 $423,325 96.73354179 $409,497 $419,497 $728,193
7 BLM - Needles Field Office Law Enforcement G10-01-12-L01 $144,444 $144,444| $10,000 $134,444 96.73354179 $130,052 $140,052 $588,141
8 BLM - Palm Springs South Coast |Law Enforcement FY 2012 G10-01-13-L01 $232,222 $232,222| $10,000 $222,222 96.73354179| $214,963 $224,963| $363,177
Field Office
9 BLM - Redding Field Office Chappie Law Enforcement G10-01-14-L01 $56,650 $56,650, $10,000 $46,650 96.73354179 $45,126 $55,126 $308,051
10/11
10 |BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Law Enforcement G10-01-15-L01 $260,000 $260,000{ $10,000 $250,000 96.73354179| $241,834 $251,834 $56,217
11 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Law Enforcement G10-01-17-L01 $57,778 $57,778| $10,000 $47,778 96.73354179 $46,217 $56,217 $0.00
TOTALS $1,608,963 $1,608,963| $110,000| $1,498,963 $1,450,000, $1,560,000
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